BALLOT - ALL RESPONDENTS

Thinking of how you feel right now, if a provincial election were held tomorrow here in BC, which of the following parties candidates would
you be most likely to support, or lean towards?

REGION GENDER AGE
METRO VANCOUVER INTERIOR
TOTAL VANCOUVER ISLAND /NORTH MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-54 55+
Total 'N' 1,000 505 184 311 491 509 286 388 327
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 515 175 310 496 504 250 379 371
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 353 170 75 108 157 196 93 134 125
35% 34% 41% 35% 32% 38% 33% 35% 38%
The BC Liberal Party 260 147 31 81 164 95 68 97 94
26% 29% 17% 26% 33% 19% 24% 25% 29%
The BC Conservatives 129 58 31 40 65 64 41 43 45
13% 11% 17% 13% 13% 13% 14% 11% 14%
The Green Party 56 17 11 28 30 26 29 18 9
6% 3% 6% 9% 6% 5% 10% 5% 3%
Other 2 - - 2 2 - - - 2
*% 1% *% 1%
Undecided/Not Specified 201 113 36 52 73 128 54 95 52

20% 22% 20% 17% 15% 25% 19% 24% 16%



BALLOT - DECIDED VOTERS

Thinking of how you feel right now, if a provincial election were held tomorrow here in BC, which of the following parties candidates would
you be most likely to support, or lean towards?

REGION GENDER AGE
METRO VANCOUVER INTERIOR
TOTAL VANCOUVER ISLAND /NORTH MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-54 55+
Total 'N' 799 392 148 259 418 381 231 293 275
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 802 404 141 257 423 379 199 289 314
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 353 170 75 108 157 196 93 134 125
44% 43% 50% 42% 37% 51% 40% 46% 45%
The BC Liberal Party 260 147 31 81 164 95 68 97 94
32% 38% 21% 31% 39% 25% 29% 33% 34%
The BC Conservatives 129 58 31 40 65 64 41 43 45
16% 15% 21% 16% 16% 17% 18% 15% 16%
The Green Party 56 17 11 28 30 26 29 18 9
7% 4% 7% 11% 7% 7% 12% 6% 3%
Other 2 - - 2 2 - - - 2
*% 1% *% 1%



LEADER APPROVAL - CLARK

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the job each of the following political leaders has been doing in BC? Christy Clark as Premier

REGION GENDER AGE
METRO VANCOUVER INTERIOR
TOTAL VANCOUVER ISLAND /NORTH MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-54 55+
Total 'N' 1,000 505 184 311 491 509 286 388 327
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 515 175 310 496 504 250 379 371
Approve strongly 76 37 9 31 50 25 22 28 26
8% 7% 5% 10% 10% 5% 8% 7% 8%
Approve somewhat 391 220 66 105 196 194 110 158 123
39% 44% 36% 34% 40% 38% 39% 41% 38%
Disapprove somewhat 217 112 41 64 95 121 59 83 75
22% 22% 22% 20% 19% 24% 21% 21% 23%
Disapprove strongly 255 111 55 88 130 124 57 97 101
25% 22% 30% 28% 27% 24% 20% 25% 31%
Don’t know 62 25 13 24 19 43 37 22 2
6% 5% 7% 8% 4% 8% 13% 6% 1%
TOTAL APPROVE 467 257 74 135 247 220 133 186 148
47% 51% 40% 43% 50% 43% 46% 48% 45%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 471 223 96 152 226 246 116 180 176

47% 44% 52% 49% 46% 48% 41% 46% 54%



LEADER APPROVAL - DIX

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the job each of the following political leaders has been doing in BC? Adrian Dix as NDP and

Opposition leader

REGION GENDER AGE
METRO VANCOUVER INTERIOR
TOTAL VANCOUVER ISLAND /NORTH MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-54 55+
Total 'N' 1,000 505 184 311 491 509 286 388 327
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 515 175 310 496 504 250 379 371
Approve strongly 126 68 25 33 62 64 22 44 60
13% 13% 13% 11% 13% 12% 8% 11% 18%
Approve somewhat 328 156 73 98 156 172 88 129 111
33% 31% 40% 32% 32% 34% 31% 33% 34%
Disapprove somewhat 199 106 34 59 112 87 52 81 67
20% 21% 19% 19% 23% 17% 18% 21% 20%
Disapprove strongly 162 88 22 52 107 56 40 64 58
16% 17% 12% 17% 22% 11% 14% 16% 18%
Don’t know 185 87 31 68 54 131 83 70 32
19% 17% 17% 22% 11% 26% 29% 18% 10%
TOTAL APPROVE 453 224 98 132 218 235 110 173 171
45% 44% 53% 42% 44% 46% 38% 45% 52%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 361 194 56 112 219 142 92 144 125
36% 38% 30% 36% 45% 28% 32% 37% 38%



LEADER APPROVAL - CUMMINS

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the job each of the following political leaders has been doing in BC? John Cummins as leader of the
BC Conservatives

REGION GENDER AGE
METRO VANCOUVER INTERIOR
TOTAL VANCOUVER ISLAND /NORTH MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-54 55+
Total 'N' 1,000 505 184 311 491 509 286 388 327
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 515 175 310 496 504 250 379 371
Approve strongly 49 31 5 13 33 15 22 11 15
5% 6% 2% 4% 7% 3% 8% 3% 5%
Approve somewhat 194 93 47 54 103 90 51 69 74
19% 18% 26% 17% 21% 18% 18% 18% 23%
Disapprove somewhat 141 64 27 49 85 55 31 55 55
14% 13% 15% 16% 17% 11% 11% 14% 17%
Disapprove strongly 151 91 22 38 98 53 44 63 44
15% 18% 12% 12% 20% 10% 15% 16% 14%
Don’t know 466 225 83 158 171 295 139 189 138
47% 45% 45% 51% 35% 58% 49% 49% 42%
TOTAL APPROVE 243 124 51 67 137 106 73 80 89
24% 25% 28% 21% 28% 21% 25% 21% 27%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 292 156 49 87 183 108 74 118 99

29% 31% 27% 28% 37% 21% 26% 31% 30%



LEADER APPROVAL - STERK

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the job each of the following political leaders has been doing in BC? Jane Sterk as leader of the
Green Party

REGION GENDER AGE
METRO VANCOUVER INTERIOR
TOTAL VANCOUVER ISLAND /NORTH MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-54 55+
Total 'N' 1,000 505 184 311 491 509 286 388 327
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 515 175 310 496 504 250 379 371
Approve strongly 28 13 3 12 15 12 11 11 6
3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2%
Approve somewhat 172 81 38 53 93 80 52 68 53
17% 16% 21% 17% 19% 16% 18% 17% 16%
Disapprove somewhat 123 70 14 39 80 43 27 50 46
12% 14% 7% 13% 16% 9% 10% 13% 14%
Disapprove strongly 112 6l 18 33 72 40 35 34 44
11% 12% 10% 11% 15% 8% 12% 9% 13%
Don’t know 565 279 112 174 231 333 161 225 178
56% 55% 61% 56% 47% 66% 56% 58% 55%
TOTAL APPROVE 200 94 41 65 108 92 62 79 59
20% 19% 22% 21% 22% 18% 22% 20% 18%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 235 131 32 73 152 83 62 84 89

24% 26% 17% 23% 31% 16% 22% 22% 27%



BEST PREMIER

And regardless of your political preference, which of these leaders do you think would make the best Premier of British Columbia?

REGION GENDER AGE
METRO VANCOUVER INTERIOR
TOTAL VANCOUVER ISLAND /NORTH MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-54 55+
Total 'N' 1,000 505 184 311 491 509 286 388 327
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 515 175 310 496 504 250 379 371
Christy Clark 314 170 48 97 190 124 80 127 107
31% 34% 26% 31% 39% 24% 28% 33% 33%
Adrian Dix 249 118 55 76 119 130 51 91 107
25% 23% 30% 24% 24% 26% 18% 23% 33%
John Cummins 111 59 27 25 62 50 33 37 41
11% 12% 15% 8% 13% 10% 12% 10% 13%
Jane Sterk 21 7 4 9 11 10 11 9 2
2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% *%
Don’t know 304 151 50 104 110 194 111 124 70
30% 30% 27% 33% 22% 38% 39% 32% 21%



